Attention! Data are updated on a daily Actual on 18.11.2020
basis.

0800 309 077
YOU A consolidated profile of every

youcontrol.com.ua
CONTROL business in Ukraine

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "UKRZHYTLOINVEST"
Kop €LPTIOY 32912118

DiHaHCOBWI CKOPUHT

PiHaHCOBWIN CKOPUHT

Cuctema oLiHkM (hiHaHCOBOI CTIMKOCTI KOMMNaHIl LLUNSAXOM nepeseAeHHs y 6anu (scores) nonepeaHbo 064YNCrneHnx PiHaHCOBKX NMOKA3HYKIB.
PesynbTat dhiHaHcoBoro ckopuHry Big YouControl - koMno3utHuii ingekc FinScore.

PWHKOBWI CKOPUHT

PuWHKOBUWI CKOPUHT

CuncTtema OUiHKM PUHKOBOI MOTYXXHOCTI Ta AMHAMIYHOCTI KOMMaHiT WNSXOM nepeBeAeHHs y 6anum (scores) nonepeaHb0 064MCIEHNX EKOHOMIYHMX
nokasHukiB. PesynbTtaTt puHKOBOro ckopuHry Big YouControl - komnoauTHuii iHaekc MarketScore

Credit limit

Credit limit

IH(bopMaLiiH1iA NpoAYKT 3 aBTOMaTU30BaHOT OLiHKM, L0 AA€ YSIBNEHHS NPO Te, KM JoaaTkoBuid obear kpeauTty (MO3MKM, NO3UYKKU, TOBAPHOrO
KpeauTy TOLLO) MOXHA BUAATU KOMMaHil, o6 BoHa y ManibyTHLOMY Marna 3MOory NOBHICTIO | B CTPOK MOBEPHYTY Oro

B Profile Actual on
03.12.2020

Go to the site and get full information from 50 Ukraine

registers current at the time of the request ECORANOUCORIRCLCOMEA

Legal entity's full name LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "UKRZHYTLOINVEST"

Ukrainian name TOBAPUCTBO 3 OEMEXXEHOHO BIAMOBIAANBHICTIO "YKPAIHCBKA

IHBECTULIVHA BYLIBEJIbHA KOMMAHIA "YKPXXUTNOIHBECT"

Legal entity's status Not in the process of dissolution
USREOU code 32912118
Date of registration 28.04.2004 (16 years 7 months)
Authorised persons RUBAN SERHIY VOLODYMYROVYCH
— kerivnyk
RUBAN SERHIY VOLODYMYROVYCH
— predstavnyk

Size of the authorized capital
1 340 500.00 UAH UAH
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Type of business entity
Form of ownership

Activities

KoHTakTn 3 €1P

Contacts

KoHTaKTK 3 0CTaHHbLOro TeHAepy

) Participants and beneficiaries

Information about legal entity’s governing body

State share in the enterprise according to the
register of the State Property Fund of Ukraine

List of legal entity founders

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Not state-owned property

¢ Main:

¢ 41.10 Development of building projects

¢ Other:

+ 10.89 Manufacture of other food products n.e.c.

» 46.39 Non-specialised wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco

* 64.99 Other financial service activities, except insurance and pension
funding n.e.c.

» 68.10 Buying and selling of own real estate

¢ 41.20 Construction of residential and non-residential buildings

Address: Ykpaina, 01004, micto Kunis, BYNMLA
BEJIMKA BACUIbKIBCbKA, 6yanHok 23
MIT."B"
Phone number: +380442408484
Actual on
03.12.2020
GENERAL MEETING

SKYBA IHOR IURIYOVYCH

Founder's address: Ukrayina, 08720, Kyyivska obl., Obukhivskyy r-n, misto
Ukrayinka, VULYTSIA ENERHETYKIV, budynok 14, kvartyra 30

Amount of contribution in the authorized capital: 268 100.00 UAH
Share (%): 20,0000%
KHODAKIVSKYY PAVLO MYKHAYLOVYCH

Founder's address: Ukrayina, 03150, misto Kyyiv, VULYTSIA ANRI BARBIUSA,
budynok 32, kvartyra 10

Amount of contribution in the authorized capital: 268 100.00 UAH
Share (%): 20,0000%
KRASNYTSKYY OLEKSANDR EDUARDOVYCH

Founder’s address: Ukrayina, 03028, misto Kyyiv, VULYTSIA SAPERNO-
SLOBIDSKA, budynok 8, kvartyra 19

Amount of contribution in the authorized capital: 804 300.00 UAH

Share (%): 60,0000%
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2 Ownership and permissions

Actual on
18.11.2020
Trademarks
O6'ekT HEPYXOMOCTi
Real estate Land lots
Ha Ha 05.09.2020
05.09.2020
Transport in use Data is not available in registries
Owned vehicles Data is not available in registries
Licences Data is not available in registries
® Sanctions lists check Actual on
03.12.2020
Countries Amount of sanction lists Status
- E |« E S EE e 7 of sanction lists

Country and state authority

Company or related person found in
lists

Sanctions of the National Security and
Defense Council of Ukraine

The authorities of Ukraine, as well as other institutions within the limits weekly updates
of their competence, block or prohibit conducting transactions that
involve individuals and organizations that are on the sanctions lists.

L

Specially Designated Nationals And
Blocked Persons List (SDN List) of the
United States Department of the
Treasury

This list contains legal entities and natural persons whose assets are weekly updates
frozen and the U.S. citizens are prohibited from conducting transactions

with them. This resource also includes other sanctions lists compiled by

the Office of Foreign Assets Control of the United States Department of

the Treasury, including the list of persons who evade sanctions.
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I+l

Sanctions list of Canada against the
Russian Federation in connection with
the events in Ukraine

Canadian economic sanctions. Special Economic Measures (Russia) weekly updates
Regulations

Sanctions List of EU

The list includes information on natural persons and organizations weekly updates
whose actions undermine the territorial integrity, sovereignty and
independence of Ukraine, it has been formed since 2014

Consolidated Sanctions List of Australia

It includes all individuals and organizations that are subject to targeted

financial sanctions or travel bans in accordance with the Australian laws
on sanctions.

weekly updates

ol L]
ralw

Sanctions List of the United Kingdom

The consolidated list of individuals / organizations against whom the UK weekly updates
financial sanctions are imposed, including freezing of assets, as well as

the list of persons that are subject to restrictive measures, taking into

account Russia’s actions which destabilize the situation in Ukraine.

Sanctions List of Japan against the
Russian Federation in Connection with
the Events in Ukraine

The list includes individuals and organizations that are subject to weekly updates
restrictions on the export of weapons and military goods, as well as
restrictions on capital transactions.

% Tax and other state bodies

Register of Large Taxpayers

No information about the person found in the database
(as of 2021)

Register "Find out more about your business

partner" Registered with public authorities for revenues and duties
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(as of 01.12.2020)

Tax debt according to the register "Find out
more about your business partner"
(as of 01.12.2020)

Taxpayer has no outstanding taxes

PeecTp nnaTHUKIB akum3HOro nogaTky 3
peanisauii nanbHoOro Ta CNMpTY eTUIOBOIO
(as of 04.12.2020)

No information about the person found in the database

Register of non-profitable institutions and
organizations
as of 04.12.2020

No information about the person found in the database

Register of VAT payers . .
(aS of 04122020) Valid VAT certificate

Taxpayer identification number: 329121126503

Date of registration: 08.06.2004

Register of single tax payers
(as of 04.12.2020) Information on a valid certificate of a single tax is not available in the database

1l Finance

Financial indicators, thousand UAH

Indicators 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Assets

Liabilities

Revenue

We display judicial information on court documents of the company only in the original Ukrainian language.

Litigation and enforcement Actual on
&é proceedings 04.12.2020
(Mentioned in documents)

Civil judicial cases Information is not available in registries

Criminal judicial cases Information is not available in registries
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Economic judicial cases

09.09.2020 Decision No. 91465999
(total 40 documents)
05.08.2020 Decision No. 90802058
25.06.2020 Decision No. 90025223
Administrative judicial cases
17.07.2017 Decision No. 67826752
(total 10 documents)
12.07.2017 Decision No. 67826870
27.06.2017 Decision No. 67632201
Cases of Administrative Offenses Information is not available in registries
Opening date of the enforcement proceedings in Information is not available in registries
relation to the legal entity
Cases assigned to consideration Information is not available in registries
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